

Our Ref: 116/2023  
JANUARY 2023

## Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

1. Does your trust provide the following services to pregnant women:

- Tdap (Pertussis)/whooping cough vaccination
- Influenza vaccination

If you do not provide either service, please specify where pregnant women needing these services are treated?

**We do offer both vaccinations and all are administered by a midwife up until April, all the conversations regarding these vaccinations are by the midwives. In April a vaccination nurse has been appointed to conduct these vaccinations.**

2. Of the total numbers of Healthcare Professionals that recommend/raise conversations regarding the Tdap (pertussis)/whooping cough vaccination to pregnant women across your Trust, what is the estimated % of each of the following types of HCPs:

- Midwife
- Nurse
- Doctor

3. Of the total numbers of Healthcare Professionals that deliver the Tdap (pertussis)/whooping cough vaccination to pregnant women across your Trust, what is the estimated % of each of the following types of HCPs:

- Midwife
- Nurse
- Doctor

4. Of the total numbers of Healthcare Professionals that recommend/raise conversations regarding the influenza vaccination to pregnant women across your Trust, what is the estimated % of each of the following types of HCPs:

- Midwife
- Nurse
- Doctor

5. Of the total numbers of Healthcare Professionals that deliver the influenza vaccination to pregnant women across your Trust, what is the estimated % of each of the following types of HCPs:

- Midwife
- Nurse
- Doctor

Our Ref: 116/2023  
JANUARY 2023